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STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF CARTER

CRIMINAL COURT FOR CARTER COUNTY, TENNESSEE

CHARGE: THEFT OVER $10,000
The Grand Jurors for the State of Tennessee, upon their oaths, present that LORI BETH
FEASTER, between the 10" day of June, 2010 and the 31** day of January 2011, and before the

finding of this Indictment, pursuant to a continuous larcenous scheme and while concealing the
detection thereof, did knowingly obtain or exercise control over property to-wit: cash and
checks of a value of $10,000 (Ten Thousand Dollars) or more, belonging to the North
Elizabethton Water Division, without the effective consent of the North Elizabethton Water
Division and with the intent to deprive the North Elizabethton Water Division of the property, in
violation of T.C.A. 39-14-103, a class C felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Tennessee.

COUNT TWO:
CHARGE: THEFT OVER $10.000
And these same Grand Jurors upon their same oath further present that LORI BETH
FEASTER, between the 1 day of May, 2011 and the 31* day of January 2012, and before the

finding of this Indictment, pursuant to a continuous larcenous scheme and while concealing the
detection thereof, did knowingly obtain or exercise control over property to-wit: checks of a
value of $10,000 (Ten Thousand Dollars) or more, belonging to the Watauga River Regional
Water Authority, without the effective consent of the Watauga River Regional Water Authority,
and with the intent to deprive the Watauga River Regional Water Authority of the property, in
violation of T.C.A. 39-14-103, a class C felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Tennessee.
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STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF CARTER

CRIMINAL COURT FOR CARTER COUNTY, TENNESSEE

COUNT THREE:
CHARGE: FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD
And these same Grand Jurors upon their same oath further present that LORI BETH
FEASTER, between the 1** day of March, 2011 and the 31* day of August 2011, and before the

finding of this Indictment, pursuant to a continuous larcenous scheme and while concealing the
detection thereof, did knowingly use a Lowe’s credit card belonging to the Watauga River
Regional Water Authority for the purpose of obtaining property or other things of value worth
$1,000 (One Thousand Dollars) or more with knowledge that she was not authorized to make
personal purchases with said card, in violation of T.C.A. 39-14-118, a class D felony, and against

the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

COUNT FOUR:
CHARGE: OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT
And these same Grand Jurors upon their same oath further present that LORI BETH
FEASTER, between the 1% day of June 2010 and the 31° day of January 2012, and before the

finding of this Indictment, pursuant to a continuous larcenous scheme and while concealing the
detection thereof, with intent to obtain a benefit or harm another, did intentionally or knowingly
violate a law relating to her employment, to-wit: Theft of Property from the North Elizabethton
Water Division, in violation of T.C.A. 39-16-402, a class E felony, and against the peace and
dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF CARTER

CRIMINAL COURT FOR CARTER COUNTY, TENNESSEE

COUNT FIVE:
CHARGE: OFFICIAT, MISCONDUCT

And these same Grand Jurors upon their same oath further present that LORI BETH
FEASTER between the 1% day of May 2011 and the 31% day of January 2012, and before the
finding of this Indictment, pursuant to a continuous larcenous scheme and while concealing the
detection thereof, with intent to obtain a benefit or harm another, did intentionally or knowingly
violate a law relating to her employment, to-wit: Theft of Property from the Watauga River
Regional Water Authority, in violation of T.C.A. 39-16-402, a class E felony, and against the

peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

COUNT SIX:
CHARGE: FORGERY
And these same Grand Jurors upon their same oath further present that LORI BETH

FEASTER, between the 1st day of May 2011 and the 31st day of January 2012, and before the
finding of this Indictment, pursuant to a continuous larcenous scheme and while concealing the
detection thereof did unlawfully and knowingly make false entries into the books and records of
the Watauga River Regional Water Authority with the intent to defraud or harm the Watauga
River Regional Water Authority, all of which is a class E felony in violation of Tennessee Code

Annotated § 39-14-114 and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF CARTER

CRIMINAL COURT FOR CARTER COUNTY, TENNESSEE

) COUNT SEVEN:
CHARGE: FORGERY
And these same Grand Jurors upon their same oath further present that LORI BETH
FEASTER, between the 1st day of May 2011 and the 31st day of January 2012, and before the

finding of this Indictment, pursuant to a continuous larcenous scheme and while concealing the
detection thereof did unlawfully and knowingly make false entries into the books and records of
the North Elizabethton Water Division with the intent to defraud or harm the North Elizabethton
Water Division, all of which is a class E felony in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-

14-114 and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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